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SUMMATIVE ASSESSMENT - SECOND TERM

[ READY STEADY KNOW | Max. Marks: 50
Std - VII Time: 2 Hrs
Name of the School: Name of the Student:
Place: Roll No.:
I. Choose the correct answer: 8§x1=8
1. In China number is considered to be lucky.
a) 8 b) 4 c) 10 d) 100
2. Copernicus was a man.
a) Polish b) Danish c) English d) French
3. discovered Neptune.
a) Le Verrier b) Johann Galk  ¢) Royes Balm d) Leeuwenhoek
4, 1s the largest moon of Jupiter and discovered by Galileo.
a) lo b) Europa c) Callisto d) Ganymede

I1.

5. Company paintings were first made in

a) Patna b) Benares ¢) Madras (Chennai) d) Jaipur
6. The code of Hammurabi is displayed at the museum.
a) Hermitage b) Tale modern  c¢) Louvre d) Acropolis

7. The Bengal School of Art believedin

a) Zen philosophy b) Swadeshi c¢) Naturalism d) Cubism
8. One of the Folk dances of Assamis

a) Kalbelia b) Ghumar c¢) Bihu d) Dumbhal

Fill in the blanks: Tx1=7

9. Tokari geet is Folk music from
10. Charlie Chaplin spent his last days in

11. The name of Mahatma Gandhi’s wife was

12. Statue of Liberty was gifted by the to the United States.
13. 1s an ancient storytelling from TN & Kerala.
14. M.F. Hussain was born in the town in Maharastra.

15. Walt Disney World is in




ITII. Match the following:

IV.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Answer the following:

26. Numerology - Discuss.

27. Define impressionism.

dishand

solo
disheartened
blended
kaolin

ochre
vividly
defied

critics

auspicious

discouraged
breakup

individual

brownish red colour
mixed

soft white clay
disobey

reviewer

lucky

clearly

28. Write a short note on Sufism.

29. Op art — Discuss.

30. Write a short note on Villupattu.

10x1=10

5x5=25§



